
Benedictine Univ. (25-7, 13-4 NAC) -vs- Lakeland College (10-18, 6-11 NAC)
4/27/2013 at Sheboygan, Wis. (Muskie Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Irgang, Mike (4-0)
Loss: Loomans, Derek (3-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 1:49   Attendance: 84   Weather: 65 degrees, sunny, lt. breeze

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Benedictine Univ. 0 1 0 0 1 7 4 13 18 1
Lakeland College 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 3

Benedictine Univ. 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hendricks, Tim cf 5 1 2 2 0 1 2
Karakosta, Nick ss 5 2 4 2 0 0 1
Hendricks, Kevin dh 5 2 3 0 0 0 3
Cervantes, John rf 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mullin, Ryan 1b 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
Luschen, Mike lf 5 3 3 4 0 0 0
Higgins, Tom c 5 1 2 2 0 1 2
Cocat, Steve 3b 5 1 3 3 0 0 0
Loni, Mike 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Irgang, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 13 18 13 3 4 10

2B: Hendricks, Tim (1); Luschen, Mike (1); Higgins, Tom (1); Cocat,
Steve (1)
SB: Hendricks, Kevin (1); Luschen, Mike (1)
E: Loni, Mike (1)
DP: 1

Lakeland College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pietrantonio, Frank rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Steudel, Brent c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kuchenbecker, Tim lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Krueger, Matt 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Callahan, Brady 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dollinger, A.J. 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Chitwood, Andy dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jaskulski, Chris ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rear, Jared ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sparrow, Charlie cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Loomans, Derek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cherney, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 1 6 3

2B: Chitwood, Andy (1)
HR: Kuchenbecker, Tim (1)
E: Jaskulski, Chris (3)

Benedictine Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Irgang, Mike (W, 4-0) 7.0 4 2 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 25 26 9 5 –
Totals 4 2 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 25 26 9 5

Lakeland College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Loomans, Derek (L, 3-2) 5.1 13 9 3 1 4 1 0 0 0 32 33 10 2 –
Cherney, David 1.2 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 1 –
Totals 18 13 7 3 4 1 0 0 0 41 44 13 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Benedictine Univ. - Top of 1st BEN LCB
Hendricks, T lined out to lf. 0 0
Karakosta singled to center field. 0 0
Hendricks, K singled to left center; Karakosta advanced to second. 0 0
Cervantes popped up to 1b. 0 0
Mullin grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 1st BEN LCB
Pietrantonio singled to second base. 0 0
Steudel struck out looking. 0 0
Kuchenbecker flied out to cf. 0 0
Krueger struck out swinging. 0 0

Benedictine Univ. - Top of 2nd BEN LCB
Luschen reached on a fielding error by ss. 0 0
Higgins singled through the right side; Luschen advanced to second. 0 0
Cocat singled, bunt; Higgins advanced to second; Luschen advanced to third. 0 0
Loni struck out swinging. 0 0
Hendricks, T struck out swinging. 0 0
Karakosta singled to third base, RBI; Cocat advanced to second; Higgins advanced to third; Luschen scored,
unearned. 1 0
Hendricks, K flied out to cf. 1 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 2nd BEN LCB
Callahan popped up to 2b. 1 0
Dollinger struck out looking. 1 0
Chitwood struck out swinging. 1 0

Benedictine Univ. - Top of 3rd BEN LCB
Cervantes lined out to lf. 1 0
Mullin walked. 1 0
Luschen reached on a fielder's choice; Mullin out at second cf to 2b. 1 0
Luschen advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Higgins popped up to ss. 1 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 3rd BEN LCB
Jaskulski lined out to 1b. 1 0
Sparrow popped up to 2b. 1 0
Pietrantonio flied out to lf. 1 0

Benedictine Univ. - Top of 4th BEN LCB
Cocat flied out to cf. 1 0
Loni flied out to cf. 1 0
Hendricks, T singled to right field. 1 0
Karakosta flied out to cf. 1 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 4th BEN LCB
Steudel grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Kuchenbecker grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
Krueger struck out looking. 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Benedictine Univ. - Top of 5th BEN LCB
Hendricks, K singled to center field. 1 0
Hendricks, K stole second. 1 0
Cervantes popped up to c. 1 0
Mullin flied out to cf. 1 0
Luschen singled to center field, RBI; Hendricks, K scored. 2 0
Luschen stole second. 2 0
Higgins struck out swinging. 2 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 5th BEN LCB
Callahan flied out to cf. 2 0
Dollinger walked. 2 0
Chitwood doubled to left center; Dollinger advanced to third. 2 0
Jaskulski struck out looking. 2 0
Sparrow flied out to rf. 2 0

Benedictine Univ. - Top of 6th BEN LCB
Cocat reached on a fielding error by ss. 2 0
Loni singled to left field; Cocat advanced to second. 2 0
Hendricks, T doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Loni scored; Cocat scored, unearned. 4 0
Karakosta singled up the middle, RBI; Hendricks, T scored. 5 0
Hendricks, K singled through the right side; Karakosta advanced to second. 5 0
Cervantes reached on a fielding error by ss; Hendricks, K advanced to second; Karakosta advanced to third. 5 0
Mullin struck out swinging. 5 0
Luschen doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Cervantes advanced to third; Hendricks, K scored, unearned;
Karakosta scored, unearned. 7 0
Cherney to p for Loomans. 7 0
Higgins popped up to ss. 7 0
Cocat doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Luschen scored, unearned; Cervantes scored, unearned. 9 0
Loni walked. 9 0
Hendricks, T flied out to cf. 9 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 6th BEN LCB
Pietrantonio reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second. 9 0
Steudel fouled out to 1b. 9 0
Kuchenbecker homered to right center, 2 RBI; Pietrantonio scored, unearned. 9 2
Krueger grounded out to 2b. 9 2
Callahan grounded out to 1b unassisted. 9 2

Benedictine Univ. - Top of 7th BEN LCB
Karakosta singled to left center. 9 2
Hendricks, K grounded out to 1b unassisted; Karakosta advanced to second. 9 2
Cervantes flied out to rf; Karakosta advanced to third. 9 2
Mullin walked. 9 2
Luschen singled to left field, RBI; Mullin advanced to second; Karakosta scored. 10 2
Higgins doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Luschen scored; Mullin scored. 12 2
Cocat singled up the middle, out at second cf to ss to 2b, RBI; Higgins scored. 13 2

Lakeland College - Bottom of 7th BEN LCB
Dollinger singled to left field. 13 2
Chitwood lined out to cf. 13 2
Rear pinch hit for Jaskulski. 13 2
Rear grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; Dollinger out on the play. 13 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


